FORM YTC- 1595 1 31-9	F 02-02-1	999	IEET	J S. CEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
			-	<b>_</b>
Tab settings ⇒ ⇔ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of	—		ttached orig	jinal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):				ceiving party(ies):
Michael L. Wetze			ch Industries, Inc.	
		Name:		<u>p</u>
		Internal Ac	dress:	4L6
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	taabad? 🗋 Vaa 🕅 Na			23.2
				641 09/2
3. Nature of conveyance:				
😂 Assignment	Merger	Street Add	tress:	3 Eastbourne Dr ve
C) Security Agreement	Change of Name			
	-	Svi Svi	racuse	NY 132(6
C) Other		City: $\underline{-5y}$		State: NY ZIF: 132( 6
Execution Date January 18	8. 1999	Additional na	me(s) & address	s(es) attached ? 🔲 Yes 🛛 🖄 Nc
		·····	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
4. Application number(s) or patent nu				
If this document is being filed togethe	er with a new application, th	e execution date	of the applica	tion is January 18, 1999
A. Patent Application No (s)		B. Patent	No.(s)	
Atty. Docket No.: 785.01	ЗРА			
nely				
	Additional numbers attac	ched? 🛛 Yes 🛛 🛛	No	
5. Name and address of party to who	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
concerning document should be m	U. TULALINUTIA			
Name: Bernhard P. Moll	ldren, Jr.	, <u> </u>		
Internal Address:	7. Total tee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
2nd Floor, Mor	Enclosed			
			ciencies .	
		Authoi	rized to be ch	arged to deposit account
Sireer Address: 333 East Or	nondaga Street			
			ccount numbe	er:
			919	
City: Syracuse Stat			plicate copy of t	this page if paying by deposit account;
1/28/1999 KHARLING 00000015 09232597	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
2 FC:581 40.00	0P /			
9. Statement and signature.		* <u> </u>	<u></u>	
Tc the best of my knowledge and b	pelief, the foregoing inform	nation is true an	d correct and	any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	1	1124	111	
Beinhard P. Molldrem, Jr	· · ·····	1 plint	Tal	Aten 19, 19, 19
Name of Person Signing		Signature		Date
		Iotal	number of pages	s comprising cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				PATENT

REEL: 9726 FRAME: 0200

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Michael L. Wetzel, citizen of the United States, and a resident of Skaneateles, Onondaga County, State of New York, have invented a certain new and useful Floral Display Case, for Directly Employing Wet-Pack Containers for which I have made Application for Letters Patent of the United States as fully set forth and described in the Specification prepared and executed by me ON EVEN DATE HEREWITH,

WHEREAS Floratech Industries, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New York, and having a place of business at 4003 Eastbourne Drive, Syracuse, New York, NY 13206, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be had therefor,

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for valuable consideration to me paid, and the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, said Michael I. Wetzel, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Floratech Industries, Inc., the whole right, title and interest in and to said Floral Display Case for Directly Employing Wet-Pack Containers, as fully set forth and described in the aforesaid application for patent and in and to the United States Letters Patent to be issued for said invention for the territory of the United States and for all foreign countries the same to be held and enjoyed by said Floratech Industries, Inc., for its own use and for the use of its assigns successors and legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND I, for myself, my heirs, assigns, and legal representatives, hereby covenant to and with said Assignee, its assigns, successors and legal representatives, that I have full right to sell and assign the entire interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be had therefor and that the entire interest herein conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance whatsoever.

AND we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Floratech Industries. Inc., as the assignce of my entire right interest, and title therein.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal, this

day of Jransfall, 1999. Witness: L.S. Michael L. Wet State of New York

County of \_\_\_\_\_

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_ 1999, before me, the subscriber, personally came Michael 1. Wetzel, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the within instrument and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same

NOFARY PUBLIC

**RECORDED: 01/19/1999**